
 

Operating Contractors/Agencies 
 
 

Adams and Associates, Inc. 
10395 Double R. Boulevard 

Reno, NV 89521 
Tel: (775) 348-0900 
Fax: (775) 348-2023 

E-mail: adams@jcdc.jobcorps.org  

Applied Technology Systems, Inc. 
Dr. Jennifer Wild, President 

1655 North Fort Myers Drive, Suite 360 
Arlington, Virginia 22209 

Tel: (703) 351-6656 
Fax: (703) 351-9664 

E-mail: jwilde@atsilink.com

Alutiiq Professional Service, LLC 
3501 Denali Street, Suite 106 

Anchorage, Alaska 99503 
Tel: (907) 222-9500 
Fax: (907) 222-9501 

Career Systems Development 
Corporation 

Robert Janke, President/COO 
75 Thruway Park Drive, Suite 100 

W. Henrietta, New York 14586 
Tel: (585) 334-8080 
Fax: (585) 334-5072 

E-mail: rjanke@careersystems.com

Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma 
Chad Smith, Chief 

17675 South Muskegee 
P.O. Box 948 

Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74465 
Tel: (918) 456-0671 
Fax: (918) 458-7633 

E-mail: csmith@cherokee.org

Chugach Support Services, Inc. 
Mary Cohorst, Vice President 
560 E. 34th Avenue, Suite 300 

Anchorage, Alaska 99503-4196 
Tel: (907) 261-0340 
Fax: (907) 563-7701 

 

Confederates Salish and Kootenai 
Tribes of the Flathead Nation 

D. Fred Matt, Chairman 
P.O. Box 278 

Ronan, Montana 59864 
Tel: (406) 644-2217 
Fax: (406) 644-2343 

E-mail: csktcouncil@cskt.org

The Cube Corporation 
Juan A. Mencia, President/CEO 

45665 Willow Pond Plaza 
Sterling, Virginia 20164 

Tel: (703) 481-9101 
Fax: (703) 481-9193 

Email: jmencia@cubecorp.com

Del-Jen, Inc. 
Peter E. Rell, President 
1025 Bald Eagle Drive 
Marco Island, FL 34145 

Tel: (239) 389-5867 
Fax: (239) 389-1951 

E-mail: prell@del-jen.com

Dynamic Educational Systems, Inc. 
David Stout, President 

8433 N. Black Canyon Hwy, Suite 184 
Phoenix, Arizona 85021-4859 

Tel: (602) 995-0116 
Fax: (602) 864-1709 

E-mail: david.stout@exodyne.com

Eagle Group International, Inc. 
4751 Best Road, Suite 300 

Atlanta, Georgia 30337-5615 
Tel: (404) 766-6760 
Fax: (404) 766-1169 

Education Management Corporation 
Dr. Valaida W. Randolph, Pres. & CEO 

221 Laurel Road, Suite 100 
Voorhees, New Jersey 08043 

Tel: (856) 770-4900 
Fax: (856) 770-4995 

E-mail: vrando@edu-mgt.com
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Operating Contractors/Agencies 

 
 

Education Training Resources 
Brian Fox, President 

P.O. Box 51865 
Bolling Green, KY 42102-6865 

Tel: (270) 793-0607 
Fax: (207) 793-9464 

E-mail: etraero2@aol.com

Horizons Youth Services 
John Hall, President 
3586 Horizons Way 

Harrisonburg, Virginia 22802 
Tel: (540) 896-9947 
Fax: (540) 896-3548 

E-mail: jhhorizons@aol.com  

ICI Enterprises, Inc. 
Robert Nelson, President 

790 East Willow Street, Suite 150 
Long Beach, California 90806 

Tel: (562) 989-7700 
Fax: (562) 989-7729 

E-mail: bnelson@letc.com
KRA Corporation 

Knowlton Atterbeary, President 
8757 Georgia Avenue, 8th Floor 
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 

Tel: (301) 562-2300 
Fax: (301) 495-2919 

E-mail: atterbeary@kra.com  

Management and Training Corporation 
Scott Marquardt, President/CEO 

500 Marketplace Drive 
Centerville, Utah 84014 

Tel: (801) 693-2600 
Fax: (801) 693-2900 

E-mail: scott@mtctrains.com

Minact, Inc. 
Booker T. Jones, President 

5220 Keele Street 
Jackson, Mississippi 39206 

Tel: (601) 362-1631 
Fax: (601) 366-0860 

E-mail: btjones@minact.com
Pacific Education Foundation 

Ray Oshiro, President 
41-467 Hihimanu Street 

Waimanalo, Hawaii 96795 
Tel: (808) 259-6001 
Fax: (808) 259-7907 

E-mail: hawaii@jcdc.jobcorps.org

ResCare, Inc. 
Vincent Doran, President 

Division for Training Services 
10140 Linn Station Road 

Louisville, Kentucky 40223 
Tel: (502) 394-2100 
Fax: (502) 394-2344 

E-mail: vdoran@aol.com  

Resource Consultants, Inc. 
George Troendle, President 

2650 Park Tower Drive, Suite 800 
Vienna, Virginia 22180 

Tel: (703) 893-6120 
Fax: (703) 893-0917 

Email:gtroendle@resourceconsultants.com
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Operating Contractors/Agencies 
 
 

Satellite Services, Inc. 
Mark L. Fagerlin, President 

309 South Front Street 
Marquette, Michigan 49855-4600 

Tel: (906) 228-6492 
Fax: (906) 226-3997 

E-mail: mfagerlin@ssi-main.com  

Texas Educational Foundation 
Steve Davis, Executive Director 

1251 IH 35 North 
P.O. Box 1108 

San Marcos, Texas 78666 
Tel: (512) 396-2275 
Fax: (512) 396-0017 

E-mail: tef@jcdc.jobcorps.org

Training and Development Corporation 
Charles Tetro, President 

18 School Street 
P.O. Box 1669 

Bucksport, Maine 04416-1669 
Tel: (207) 469-6385 
Fax: (207) 469-6348 

E-mail: ctetro@tdc-usa.org
U.S. Department of Agriculture 

Forest Service 
James Everage, Program Analyst  
Job Corps National Field Office 

740 Simms Street 
Golden, Colorado 80401 

Tel: (303) 275-5462 
Fax: (303) 275-5475 

E-mail: jeverage@fs.fed.us

U.S. Department of Agriculture 
Forest Service 

Wilma Vialpando, Administrative Officer 
Job Corps National Field Office 

740 Simms Street 
Golden, CO 80401 

Tel: (303) 275-5470 
Fax: (303) 275-5475 

Email: wvialpando@fs.fed.us  

U.S. Department of Interior 
Bureau of Reclamation 

Lynn Kotecki, Youth Programs Officer 
Denver Federal Center, DFC, D-7513 

P.O. Box 25007, Building 67 
Denver, Colorado 80225-0007 

Tel: (303) 445-2633 
Fax: (303) 445-6350 

E-mail: lkotecki@do.usbr.gov  
U.S. Department of the Interior 

National Park Service 
William Jones, Program Manager 

1201 Eye Street, NW 
11th Floor, Room 16 

Washington, D.C. 20005 
Tel: (202) 513-7157 
Fax: (202) 371-2263 

E-mail: waso_youth_programs@nps.gov

U.S. Department of the Interior  
Fish and Wildlife Service 

James Banks, Program Manager 
4401 North Fairfax Drive 

Arlington, VA 22203 
Tel: (703) 358-2562 
Fax: (703) 358-2517 

Email: James_Banks@fws.gov
 

YWCA of Los Angeles 
Martin Shaw, Director of Finance and 

Operations 
3345 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 300 
Los Angeles, California 90010-1810 

Tel: (213) 365-2991 
Fax: (213) 365-9887 

E-mail: martin.shaw@ywcagla.org
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